U0-24	2-2003
Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Huy Ngoc Tran	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Adaptec, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 691 S. Milpitas Boulevard
Other	City: MilpitasState: CA Zip: 95035
Execution Date: <u>August 5, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James H. Beusse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Beusse Brownlee Bowdoin & Wolter, P.A.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 390 N. Orange Avenue	
Suite 2500 City: Orlando State: FLZip: 32801	
Suite 2500 City: Orlando State: FL Zip: 32801 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Suite 2500 City: Orlando State: FL_Zip: 32801 DO NOT US 9. Signature. 000000000000000000000000000000000000	E THIS SPACE E THIS SPACE August 14, 2003 Date Ver sheet, attachments, and documents:

nmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014401 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Huy Ngoc Tran, whose address is 7642 Milano Drive, Orlando, Florida 32835 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner and has invented certain new and useful improvements in a Bootable CD For Transferring Files Independently Of Computer Operating Systems for which an application for United States Patent is filed herewith (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention;" and

WHEREAS, Adaptec, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 691 S. Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring such patent and the goodwill of the business represented thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee the inventions and patents aforesaid, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are granted; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Date: _____

State of Florida County of

NGOC TRAN HUY

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the _____ day of _____, 2003.

Notary Public in and for the State of Florida

My Commission Expires: _____

PATENT REEL: 014401 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 08/14/2003